Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774 1
Rev. A
04/01/03
IS61LPS25632T/D/J
IS61LPS25636T/D/J
IS61LPS51218T/DJ
ISSI ®
Copyright © 2003 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time

9 DQa 6N 22 ADSP 4A 35 DQb 1D 48 A 5C
10 DQa 6L 23 ADSC 4B 36 DQb 2E 49 A 6C
11 DQa 7K 24 OE 4F 37 DQb 2G 50 A1 4N
12 ZZ 7T 25 BWE 4M 38 DQb 1H 51 A0 4P
13 DQa 6H 26 GW 4H 39 NC 5R
ISSI
®
IS61LPS25632T/D/J, IS61LPS25636T/D/J, IS61LPS51218T/D/J
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774 27
Rev. A
04/01/03
ORDERING INFORMATION
(T Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166Mhz IS61LPS25632T-166TQ TQFP
200Mhz IS61LPS25632T-200TQ TQFP
225Mhz IS61LPS25632T-225TQ TQFP
250Mhz IS61LPS25632T-250TQ TQFP
(T Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166Mhz IS61LPS25632T-166TQI TQFP
200Mhz IS61LPS25632T-200TQI TQFP
225Mhz IS61LPS25632T-225TQI TQFP
(D Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS25632D-166B BGA
166Mhz IS61LPS25632D-166TQ TQFP
200 MHz IS61LPS25632D-200B BGA
200Mhz IS61LPS25632D-200TQ TQFP
225 MHz IS61LPS25632D-225B BGA
225Mhz IS61LPS25632D-225TQ TQFP
250 MHz IS61LPS25632D-250B BGA
250Mhz IS61LPS25632D-250TQ TQFP
(D Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS25632D-166BI BGA
166Mhz IS61LPS25632D-166TQI TQFP
200 MHz IS61LPS25632D-200BI BGA
200Mhz IS61LPS25632D-200TQI TQFP
225 MHz IS61LPS25632D-225BI BGA
225Mhz IS61LPS25632D-225TQI TQFP
ORDERING INFORMATION
ISSI
®
IS61LPS25632T/D/J,   IS61LPS25636T/D/J,  IS61LPS51218T/D/J
28 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. A
04/01/03
ORDERING INFORMATION
(T Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166Mhz IS61LPS25636T-166TQ TQFP
200Mhz IS61LPS25636T-200TQ TQFP
225Mhz IS61LPS25636T-225TQ TQFP
250Mhz IS61LPS25636T-250TQ TQFP
ORDERING INFORMATION
(T Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166Mhz IS61LPS25636T-166TQI TQFP
200Mhz IS61LPS25636T-200TQI TQFP
225Mhz IS61LPS25636T-225TQI TQFP
(D Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS25636D-166B BGA
166Mhz IS61LPS25636D-166TQ TQFP
200 MHz IS61LPS25636D-200B BGA
200Mhz IS61LPS25636D-200TQ TQFP
225 MHz IS61LPS25636D-225B BGA
225Mhz IS61LPS25636D-225TQ TQFP
250 MHz IS61LPS25636D-250B BGA
250Mhz IS61LPS25636D-250TQ TQFP
(D Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS25636D-166BI BGA
166Mhz IS61LPS25636D-166TQI TQFP
200 MHz IS61LPS25636D-200BI BGA
200Mhz IS61LPS25636D-200TQI TQFP
225 MHz IS61LPS25636D-225BI BGA
225Mhz IS61LPS25636D-225TQI TQFP
 (J Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS25636J-166B BGA
200 MHz IS61LPS25636J-200B BGA
225 MHz IS61LPS25636J-225B BGA
250 MHz IS61LPS25636J-250B BGA
(J Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS25636J-166BI BGA
200 MHz IS61LPS25636J-200BI BGA
225 MHz IS61LPS25636J-225BI BGA
ISSI
®
IS61LPS25632T/D/J, IS61LPS25636T/D/J, IS61LPS51218T/D/J
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774 29
Rev. A
04/01/03
ORDERING INFORMATION
 (T Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166Mhz IS61LPS51218T-166TQ TQFP
200Mhz IS61LPS51218T-200TQ TQFP
225Mhz IS61LPS51218T-225TQ TQFP
250Mhz IS61LPS51218T-250TQ TQFP
ORDERING INFORMATION
(T Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166Mhz IS61LPS51218T-166TQI TQFP
200Mhz IS61LPS51218T-200TQI TQFP
225Mhz IS61LPS51218T-225TQI TQFP
(D Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS51218D-166B BGA
166Mhz IS61LPS51218D-166TQ TQFP
200 MHz IS61LPS51218D-200B BGA
200Mhz IS61LPS51218D-200TQ TQFP
225 MHz IS61LPS51218D-225B BGA
225Mhz IS61LPS51218D-225TQ TQFP
250 MHz IS61LPS51218D-250B BGA
250Mhz IS61LPS51218D-250TQ TQFP
(D Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS51218D-166BI BGA
166Mhz IS61LPS51218D-166TQI TQFP
200 MHz IS61LPS51218D-200BI BGA
200Mhz IS61LPS51218D-200TQI TQFP
225 MHz IS61LPS51218D-225BI BGA
225Mhz IS61LPS51218D-225TQI TQFP
 (J Version)
Commercial Range: 0°C to +70°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS51218J-166B BGA
200 MHz IS61LPS51218J-200B BGA
225 MHz IS61LPS51218J-225B BGA
250 MHz IS61LPS51218J-250B BGA
 (J Version)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
Speed Order Part Number Package
166 MHz IS61LPS51218J-166BI BGA
200 MHz IS61LPS51218J-200BI BGA
225 MHz IS61LPS51218J-225BI BGA